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INSTRUMENT FOLDER NAME EMAIL  PHONE WITH US? ADDRESS City ZIP Year Joined Occupation
CONDUCTOR R1 Hamilton, Craig, Ph.D.  hamiltonc@obu.edu H:  870‐245‐5137/246‐5940 All Year  Arkadelphia, AR 71998 1999 ‐ July University Professor

ALTO SAX C 5 Morgan, William * billjr35@suddenlink.net 915‐8836 All Year 31 Oro Way HSV 71909 2003 School Administrator
ALTO SAX C 3 Young, Vickie vyoung64@gmail.com 501‐282‐4008 All Year 1601 Lakeshore Drive Hot Springs 71913 2000 Accountant

BARI SAX C 9 Thompson, Hal halthompson@att.net 922‐8927 All Year 4 Andar Lane HSV 71909 2000 Ret. School Administrator
BARI SAX paper Happy, Jacob jacobhhappy@gmail.com 501‐463‐8300 Fall/Spring 181 Fish Hatchery Rd. Hot Springs 71913 F2018 High school student

TENOR SAX C7 Hyett, Sandra   shyett@gmail.com 870‐490‐1736 All Year 164 Evergreen Mt. Ida 71957 2010 Physical Therapist
TENOR SAX C2 Narug, Raymond lrnarug@suddenlink.net 501‐915‐9733 All Year 21 Conquista Lane HSV 71909 2001

BASS CLARINET L25 McIntyre, Harvey harveymc@suddenlink.net 501‐922‐5296/984‐0066 All Year 12 Barcelona Way HSV 71909 1990 Retired Insurance.Co. Officer
BASS CLARINET L24 Warner, Julie jhw1971@suddenlink.net 501‐240‐4816 All Year 1621 Cricle Drive Malvern, AR 72104 1999 Gift Shop Owner

CLARINET L21 Bigham, Flavia bfbigg1@suddenlink.net 922‐7834 All Year 17 Campana Lane HSV 71909 2004 Teacher
CLARINET L14 Croshaw, Kay kcroshaw@suddenlink.net 922‐3305 All Year 32 Huesca Way HSV 71909 1996 Administrative Assistant
CLARINET Daughters, Sharon sharon.daughters@gmail.com 828‐736‐2373 All Year 21 Turquesa Place HSV 71909 F2018 Retired small business owner

CLARINET L13a Hendricks, Terry tdhendricks@hotmail.com 915‐9833 All year 14 Corlet Lane HSV 71909 Sp2017
CLARINET L19 Hesse, Earl jazzgorilla@hotmail.com 972‐971‐8670 All Year 729 North 26th Street Arkadelphia 71923 2013 Retired band director
CLARINET L20 Higby, Al ahigolf@sbcglobal.net 915‐0780 All Year 13 Gancho Circle HSV 71909 2006 Utility Engineer
CLARINET T5 Hope, Kaitlyn Kaitlyn.Hope@Flstudent.com 501‐318‐4295 summer 102 Appaloosa Tr. Hot Springs Su2017 Student
CLARINET L25 Joyner, Kathleen + ksjoyner@bellsouth.net 901‐508‐8769 All year 9 Ona Circle HSV 71909 F2017
CLARINET L 18 Lancaster, Millie Gore   mlancaster.hscb@gmail.com 501‐209‐2155 All Year 4 Sonora Way HSV 71909 2014 Retired college professor
CLARINET L24 Marshall, Mary maryruthmarshall@gmail.com 501‐693‐5949 All year 105 Chambers Pt. Rd. Hot Springs 71913 F2017 Retired Band Director
CLARINET L13 Miller, Dennis * dennismiller1@gmail.com 501‐804‐6681 All Year 5008 Caribbean Drive West Benton, AR 72019 2004 Retired Lineman
CLARINET paper Pittman, Jennifer jenniferburkettpittman@gmail.com 501‐278‐1978 Xmas only 664 Carter Rd. Arkadelphia 71923 F2018 OBU English Professor
CLARINET T3 Smoke, Hannah Hannah.Smoke4@gmail.com 501‐467‐1262 Sp/Sum2018 846 Fendley Rd. Bismarck 71929 Sp2018 Student
CLARINET L17 Waites, Patricia frwplw@sbcglobal.net 984‐1261 All Year 11 Placer Lane HSV 71909 2013 Database Consultant

   

EUPHONIUM C25 Harper, Donald * xharper@outlook.com 912‐547‐5511 All year 451 Forest Pond Lane Benton, AR 72019 2015 Retired radiologist
EUPHONIUM C21 Kuhn, Lloyd lwkuhn@cablelynx.com 501‐262‐2514 All Year 131 Yellow Pine Court Hot Springs 71901 1993 Newspaper Delivery

       

FLUTE L4 Clardy, Lynn * lbclardy@swbell.net 609‐9854/282‐0042 All Year 129 Pecan Hot Springs 71901 1997 Microbiologist
FLUTE L9 Corzatt, Sandy  ttazroc@suddenlink.net 915‐9351 All Year 65 Emanuel Circle HSV 71909 2006 Clerical
FLUTE L3 Flowers, Jackie jjf313flow39@cablelynx.com 520‐0306 All Year 208 E. San Mateo Dr. Hot Springs 71913 1982 Retired RN
FLUTE L7 Gilmore, Marcia    +  Librarian marciagilmore220@yahoo.com 915‐0455 All Year 47 Barcelona Lane HSV 71909 2002  Retired school libarian
FLUTE L6a Harvey, Becky beckyharvey1972@gmail.com. 922‐8613 All Year 16 Santistaban Way HSV 71909 2013 Handbell Director
FLUTE L5a King, Ann atking54@gmail.com 832‐535‐0105 All Year 67 Emanuel Circle HSV 71909 Su2018
FLUTE L7a Matthews, Sally +  Band Secretary gbsamatth@suddenlink.net 915‐8372 All Year 50 Salvatierra Way HSV 71909 2006 Retired RN
FLUTE Mitchell, Sarah sarahkristin76@gmail.com 870‐356‐9250 All Year 1004 Mountain View Road Hot Springs 71943 F2018 Teacher
FLUTE L6 Smedley, Ann dnasmedley@mac.com 501‐622‐9984 All Year 186 Cove Circle Malvern, AR 72014 2003 Retired RN

     

FRENCH HORN C11 Brock, Karen    +  Librarian jlksbrock@att.net 501‐915‐8192 All Year 88 Mano Way HSV 71909 2002  
FRENCH HORN C26 Goldman, Alan villagevamp1934@gmail.com 501‐920‐1134 All Year 9 Alba Circle HSV 71909 F2017
FRENCH HORN C10b Hamm, Ruth ruthlhamm@aol.com 501‐922‐1016 All Year 4 Sereno Lane HSV 71909 2008  

FRENCH HORN C4 King, Sharon  + Band Registrar paramed6435@gmail.com 501‐282‐4932 All Year 1830 Sunshine Rd Royal, AR   71968 2009
FRENCH HORN paper Louk, Byron ByronLouk@outlook.com 501‐226‐9836 Fall/Spring 1404 Hamilton Dairy Rd. Hot Springs 71909 F2018 Student

FRENCH HORN C11b  Pierce, David * hodeit@yahoo.com 501‐282‐4951 All Year PO Box 3834 Hot Springs 71901 2004 UPS Loader
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FRENCH HORN C23 Smith, Claude + csmithwrsea@gmail.com 501‐315‐1518 All Year 585 Belvedere Dr., #6 Hot Springs 71901 F2017  

PERCUSSON R22 Beach, Leland  l.beach@yahoo.com 501‐915‐9222 All Year 12 Magda Lane HSV 71909 2006  Retired Symphony Perc.
PERCUSSON R20 Halbrook, Bill * halbrook@ztotal.com 870‐403‐7718 All Year P. O. Box 96 Friendship, AR 71942 2014 Band Director and Perc Instructor
PERCUSSON R26 Holdiness, Michael mikeyholdiness@hotmail.com 318‐680‐0195 All Year 4 Caparroso Lane HSV 71909 2016 Jessieville Band Instructor
PERCUSSON R23 Miller, Eileen emmiller5@sbcglobal.net 501‐915‐9473 All Year 7 Ballobar Trace HSV 71909

         

TROMBONE C18 Cole, Nora   +     Vice President nora.cole@gmail.com 501‐693‐6422 All Year 100 Potomac Hot Springs 71913 1999
TROMBONE C15 Curry, Tom, J.D. curry@mtmc‐law.com 870‐403‐8959 All Year 210 N 5th Street Arkadelphia, AR 71923 1999 Attorney
TROMBONE C17 Hullet, Ron ronaldhullet@gmail.com 501‐693‐6430 All Year 201 Audubon #1003 Hot Springs 71913 2006 Former Government Employee
TROMBONE C16 Morton, Donna * nldjmorton@yahoo.com 501‐922‐0400 All Year 26 Rubi Circle HSV 71909 2000  
TROMBONE C18A Pack, Alton None 501‐249‐1077 All Year 3600 Congo Road Benton, AR 72019 2004  
TROMBONE paper Ruiz, Audria ruiz.audie@gmail.com 720‐520‐5337 1725 Thornton Ferry Rd. Hot Springs 71913 F2018 Student/server
TROMBONE C17a Williams, Ken kwilliams@malvernleopards.org  501‐844‐5673 Spring/Summer 1705 Delano Malvern, AR 72104 2002 High School Band Director

TRUMPET R24 Brock, Jerry   +  Librarian jlksbrock@att.net 501‐915‐8192 All Year 88 Mano Way HSV 71909 2004
TRUMPET R5 Crook, Bill bill@crooksmusic.com 501‐655‐6396 All year 230 Parkshores Rd. Hot Springs, AR 71901 1987 Owner Crook's Music Store
TRUMPET R12 Eckardt, Ted tedcon1955@att.net 922‐9155 All Year 19 Lerida Lane HSV 71909 2004  
TRUMPET R6a Harvey, Bruce  +  President  bharvey.hscb@gmail.com 501‐922‐8641 All Year 16 Santistaban Way HSV 71909 2013 Retired Mall Mgr
TRUMPET R10 Jenkins, Janet  janet1978@suddenlink.net  922‐4852 All Year 12 Leno Lane HSV 71909 2010 Trust Officer retired
TRUMPET R13 Kleinsorge, Tom   tomkleinsorge@yahoo.com 501‐952‐6241 All Year 45 Longlea Drive Little Rock 72212 2005 Marketing Director
TRUMPET R12a McAllister, David + d_mcallister@suddenlink.net 870‐818‐6489 All Year 1007 North 15th Street Arkadephia 71923 2002 Business Management
TRUMPET R3 Mortenson, Glenn glenn_mortenson@sbcglobal.net 501‐321‐9442 All Year 109 Whispering Hills Hot Springs 71913 1989 Retired Band Director
TRUMPET R18 Olson, Jeff  *  + Historian olson0371@gmail.com 479‐234‐1311 All Year 271 Polk #53 Mena, AR 71953 2008  
TRUMPET R4 Pogue, Jerry jerrypogue1943@aol.com 282‐7062  All Year 110 Silverwood Point Hot Springs 71913 1980  

TUBA R17 Morton, Norm 8 nldjmorton@yahoo.com 922‐0400 All Year 26 Rubi Circle HSV 71909 2000  
TUBA R16 Perryman, Rick  + rd2perryman@yahoo.com 501‐922‐0239 All Year 39 Toledo Drive HSV 71909 2010
TUBA paper Pittman, Matt MPittman1967@gmail.com 870‐403‐2448 Xmas only 664 Carter Rd. Arkadelphia 71923 F2018 Barber

Board Member +

Section Leader *


